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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Domicile Club Temps CAT (Clt)

  Scratch  12 Km mixte  

1 11 Huber Erich 1981 Fribourg LAT-Sense 43:44.9 M20 (1)

2 25 Birbaum Pascal 1978 Brunisried LAT-Sense 45:39.7 M20 (2)

3 41 Cardinaux Pierre-Yves 1986 Bouloz CS Vallée du Flon 47:05.2 M20 (3)

4 48 Buchs  Sebastien 1980 Lussy 47:19.9 M20 (4)

5 12 Tschopp Sebastian 1985 Schmitten LAT-Sense 47:31.5 M20 (5)

6 39 Paradis  Daniel 1970 Vuadens 47:37.5 M40 (1)

7 23 Haenni Mario 1972 Rechthalten 47:45.2 M40 (2)

8 8 Porchet Patrick 1970 Villars-sur-Glane SA Bulle 49:20.4 M40 (3)

9 37 Reynaud  David 1975 Villaraboud CARC Romont 49:38.5 M20 (6)

10 16 Sallin Dimitri 1988 Bulle SA Bulle 49:45.3 M20 (7)

11 40 Thierrin Xavier 1979 Grolley 50:11.4 M20 (8)

12 18 Schuwey Christophe 1967 Chatel-sur-Monts 50:35.9 M40 (4)

13 10 Grandjean Frederic 1980 Vuisternens-dt-Romont 50:50.1 M20 (9)

14 66 Perroud François 1966 La Neirigue CARC Romont 51:04.0 M40 (5)

15 14 Girard Damien 1992 Lieffrens 51:52.2 M20 (10)

16 27 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 Mézières CS Vallée du Flon 51:53.6 M40 (6)

17 60 Balmer Eric 1965 Charmey 52:11.5 M40 (7)

18 38 Seydoux Laurent 1985 Sâles 52:17.9 M20 (11)

19 69 Marchon Michel 1953 Broc 52:45.6 M50 (1)

20 50 Magnin Olivier 1980 La Tour-de-Trême Lys-Alp 53:37.4 M20 (12)

21 3 Borcard Colette 1964 Neirivue 54:36.1 F40 (1)

22 46 Ody Damien 1971 Sorens 54:56.9 M40 (8)

23 9 Petite Xavier 1970 Arconciel 55:09.2 M40 (9)

24 31 Bossel Claude 1960 Villariaz CARC Romont 56:08.0 M50 (2)

25 33 Niquille Pascal 1963 Charmey 57:17.9 M40 (10)

26 70 Nicolet Samuel 1981 Bulle Scott Procycles 57:23.4 M20 (13)

27 43 Conus Sebastien 1971 Semsales Niremont 57:53.4 M40 (11)

28 15 Perritaz  Joel 1968 Villarlod 57:58.6 M40 (12)

29 63 Cuennet Sylvie 1978 CS Hauteville 58:13.4 F20 (1)

30 49 Gobet Yvan 1969 58:21.4 M40 (13)

31 56 Villermaulaz Benoit 1977 Charmey FSG Charney 58:27.7 M20 (14)

32 53 Bossel Jean-Noel 1959 Granges-Paccot 58:33.1 M50 (3)

33 2 Borcard Anais 1989 Neirivue CS Neirivue 59:02.1 F20 (2)

34 21 Pittet Patricia 1969 la Tour-de-Trême CS Marsens 59:14.4 F40 (2)

35 42 Gendre Laurence 1978 Semsales 59:19.4 F20 (3)

36 68 Menoud Olivier 1972 Romanens FSG Sâles 59:25.8 M40 (14)

37 35 Beaud  Pierre 1965 Grandvillard CS Neirivue 59:53.1 M40 (15)

38 26 Robadey Jacques 1967 Fribourg FSG Bulle 1h00:10.6 M40 (16)

39 6 Chollet Michel 1969 Vaulruz FSG Sâles 1h01:20.9 M40 (17)

40 47 Barbey Pierrette 1957 Morlon SA Bulle 1h01:22.2 F40 (3)

41 62 Cuennet Yvan 1973 CS Hauteville 1h01:32.1 M20 (15)

42 61 Castella Joseph 1962 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h01:38.4 M50 (4)

43 22 Jordan Marie-Josée 1970 Vaulruz Ski-club Riaz 1h02:09.8 F40 (4)

44 29 Friedrich Fabien 1968 Chapelle Friedrich Sanitaires 1h02:35.4 M40 (18)

45 24 Fragnière Ursula 1968 Arconciel 1h02:38.4 F40 (5)

46 45 Delabays Marc 1972 Romont CARC Romont 1h02:39.9 M40 (19)

47 44 Richoz Pascal 1971 Romont CARC Romont 1h03:01.9 M40 (20)

48 4 Mesot Ariane 1970 Leysin 1h03:16.9 F40 (6)

49 13 Bifrare Frédéric 1967 Orsonnens 1h04:03.4 M40 (21)

50 65 Pasquier  Brigitte 1969 Sâles 1h04:30.3 F40 (7)

51 5 Burnet Eric 1960 La Corbaz 1h04:31.6 M50 (5)

52 17 Piccand Aline 1983 Bulle SA Bulle 1h05:26.4 F20 (4)
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53 64 Kopf Bruno 1968 Vuisternens en Ogoz 1h05:32.2 M40 (22)

54 54 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 Grandvillard CARC Romont 1h05:37.6 F40 (8)

55 59 Piccand Jacques 1953 SA Bulle 1h06:52.2 M50 (6)

56 67 Savary Geneviève 1968 Romanens SFG Sales 1h07:07.5 F40 (9)

57 55 Gobet Papaux Carole 1980 Avry-devant-Pont CAS Romont 1h08:19.4 F20 (5)

58 51 Perritaz Lucienne 1974 Charmey 1h08:25.2 F20 (6)

59 1 Fracheboud Bernadette 1968 Lessoc 1h08:38.0 F40 (10)

60 28 Wiederkehr Beat 1964 Konolfingen 1h11:31.5 M40 (23)

61 57 Robadey Felix 1944 SFG Bulle 1h11:39.9 M50 (7)

62 52 Golliard Monia 1990 Vuadens 1h14:27.2 F20 (7)

63 32 Progin-Grangier Cécile 1976 Vuadens 1h15:27.5 F20 (8)

64 20 Eggimann Ruedi 1947 Le Pâquier FSG Bulle 1h18:35.7 M50 (8)

65 36 Messerli Hervé 1953 La Tour-de-Trême SA Bulle 1h18:49.8 M50 (9)

66 34 Piller Carine 1975 Sorens 1h19:41.5 F20 (9)

67 19 Jordan Pierre-Alain 1969 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h20:45.7 M40 (24)

68 7 Krauer-Allaz Laurence 1956 Corseaux 1h21:10.9 F40 (11)

69 30 Koenig   Nathalie 1969 Saint-Légier Friedrich Sanitaires Femmes 1h21:38.8 F40 (12)

  Scratch 12 Km  Dames  

1 3 Borcard Colette 1964 Neirivue 54:36.1 F40 (1)

2 63 Cuennet Sylvie 1978 CS Hauteville 58:13.4 F20 (1)

3 2 Borcard Anais 1989 Neirivue CS Neirivue 59:02.1 F20 (2)

4 21 Pittet Patricia 1969 la Tour-de-Trême CS Marsens 59:14.4 F40 (2)

5 42 Gendre Laurence 1978 Semsales 59:19.4 F20 (3)

6 47 Barbey Pierrette 1957 Morlon SA Bulle 1h01:22.2 F40 (3)

7 22 Jordan Marie-Josée 1970 Vaulruz Ski-club Riaz 1h02:09.8 F40 (4)

8 24 Fragnière Ursula 1968 Arconciel 1h02:38.4 F40 (5)

9 4 Mesot Ariane 1970 Leysin 1h03:16.9 F40 (6)

10 65 Pasquier  Brigitte 1969 Sâles 1h04:30.3 F40 (7)

11 17 Piccand Aline 1983 Bulle SA Bulle 1h05:26.4 F20 (4)

12 54 Scheurer Isabelle 1972 Grandvillard CARC Romont 1h05:37.6 F40 (8)

13 67 Savary Geneviève 1968 Romanens SFG Sales 1h07:07.5 F40 (9)

14 55 Gobet Papaux Carole 1980 Avry-devant-Pont CAS Romont 1h08:19.4 F20 (5)

15 51 Perritaz Lucienne 1974 Charmey 1h08:25.2 F20 (6)

16 1 Fracheboud Bernadette 1968 Lessoc 1h08:38.0 F40 (10)

17 52 Golliard Monia 1990 Vuadens 1h14:27.2 F20 (7)

18 32 Progin-Grangier Cécile 1976 Vuadens 1h15:27.5 F20 (8)

19 34 Piller Carine 1975 Sorens 1h19:41.5 F20 (9)

20 7 Krauer-Allaz Laurence 1956 Corseaux 1h21:10.9 F40 (11)

21 30 Koenig   Nathalie 1969 Saint-Légier Friedrich Sanitaires Femmes 1h21:38.8 F40 (12)

  Scratch 12 Km  Hommes  

1 11 Huber Erich 1981 Fribourg LAT-Sense 43:44.9 M20 (1)

2 25 Birbaum Pascal 1978 Brunisried LAT-Sense 45:39.7 M20 (2)

3 41 Cardinaux Pierre-Yves 1986 Bouloz CS Vallée du Flon 47:05.2 M20 (3)

4 48 Buchs  Sebastien 1980 Lussy 47:19.9 M20 (4)

5 12 Tschopp Sebastian 1985 Schmitten LAT-Sense 47:31.5 M20 (5)

6 39 Paradis  Daniel 1970 Vuadens 47:37.5 M40 (1)

7 23 Haenni Mario 1972 Rechthalten 47:45.2 M40 (2)

8 8 Porchet Patrick 1970 Villars-sur-Glane SA Bulle 49:20.4 M40 (3)

9 37 Reynaud  David 1975 Villaraboud CARC Romont 49:38.5 M20 (6)
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10 16 Sallin Dimitri 1988 Bulle SA Bulle 49:45.3 M20 (7)

11 40 Thierrin Xavier 1979 Grolley 50:11.4 M20 (8)

12 18 Schuwey Christophe 1967 Chatel-sur-Monts 50:35.9 M40 (4)

13 10 Grandjean Frederic 1980 Vuisternens-dt-Romont 50:50.1 M20 (9)

14 66 Perroud François 1966 La Neirigue CARC Romont 51:04.0 M40 (5)

15 14 Girard Damien 1992 Lieffrens 51:52.2 M20 (10)

16 27 Mesot Jean-Pierre 1969 Mézières CS Vallée du Flon 51:53.6 M40 (6)

17 60 Balmer Eric 1965 Charmey 52:11.5 M40 (7)

18 38 Seydoux Laurent 1985 Sâles 52:17.9 M20 (11)

19 69 Marchon Michel 1953 Broc 52:45.6 M50 (1)

20 50 Magnin Olivier 1980 La Tour-de-Trême Lys-Alp 53:37.4 M20 (12)

21 46 Ody Damien 1971 Sorens 54:56.9 M40 (8)

22 9 Petite Xavier 1970 Arconciel 55:09.2 M40 (9)

23 31 Bossel Claude 1960 Villariaz CARC Romont 56:08.0 M50 (2)

24 33 Niquille Pascal 1963 Charmey 57:17.9 M40 (10)

25 70 Nicolet Samuel 1981 Bulle Scott Procycles 57:23.4 M20 (13)

26 43 Conus Sebastien 1971 Semsales Niremont 57:53.4 M40 (11)

27 15 Perritaz  Joel 1968 Villarlod 57:58.6 M40 (12)

28 49 Gobet Yvan 1969 58:21.4 M40 (13)

29 56 Villermaulaz Benoit 1977 Charmey FSG Charney 58:27.7 M20 (14)

30 53 Bossel Jean-Noel 1959 Granges-Paccot 58:33.1 M50 (3)

31 68 Menoud Olivier 1972 Romanens FSG Sâles 59:25.8 M40 (14)

32 35 Beaud  Pierre 1965 Grandvillard CS Neirivue 59:53.1 M40 (15)

33 26 Robadey Jacques 1967 Fribourg FSG Bulle 1h00:10.6 M40 (16)

34 6 Chollet Michel 1969 Vaulruz FSG Sâles 1h01:20.9 M40 (17)

35 62 Cuennet Yvan 1973 CS Hauteville 1h01:32.1 M20 (15)

36 61 Castella Joseph 1962 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h01:38.4 M50 (4)

37 29 Friedrich Fabien 1968 Chapelle Friedrich Sanitaires 1h02:35.4 M40 (18)

38 45 Delabays Marc 1972 Romont CARC Romont 1h02:39.9 M40 (19)

39 44 Richoz Pascal 1971 Romont CARC Romont 1h03:01.9 M40 (20)

40 13 Bifrare Frédéric 1967 Orsonnens 1h04:03.4 M40 (21)

41 5 Burnet Eric 1960 La Corbaz 1h04:31.6 M50 (5)

42 64 Kopf Bruno 1968 Vuisternens en Ogoz 1h05:32.2 M40 (22)

43 59 Piccand Jacques 1953 SA Bulle 1h06:52.2 M50 (6)

44 28 Wiederkehr Beat 1964 Konolfingen 1h11:31.5 M40 (23)

45 57 Robadey Felix 1944 SFG Bulle 1h11:39.9 M50 (7)

46 20 Eggimann Ruedi 1947 Le Pâquier FSG Bulle 1h18:35.7 M50 (8)

47 36 Messerli Hervé 1953 La Tour-de-Trême SA Bulle 1h18:49.8 M50 (9)

48 19 Jordan Pierre-Alain 1969 Neirivue CS Neirivue 1h20:45.7 M40 (24)


